

**Monthly Summary of Awarded Items- DD2**

**Imported Items**

**December2021**

No.	Tender No.	Supplier	Date of Award	Item Description	Unit	Qty.	Currency	Unit FOB Price	Total FOB Price	Freight	Clearing Handing & Delivery Charges in LKR	Local Agent Commission in LKR
01	DD2/P&D/IC B/2021/032/D	Dalian Insulator Group T&D Co. Ltd, China.	2021-12-03	Pin Insulators 33kV	Nos.	18,000	USD	13.75	247,500.00	117,300.00	2,105,493.00	Nil
02	DD2/P&D/IC B/2020/075/D	BH System Co. Ltd, Korea.	2021-12-16	Load Break Switches SF6 – 36kV with Remote Operation 400A	Nos.	75	USD	4,600.00	370,460.00	10,000.00	710,000.00	1,496,273.12
				PC End Modem		1		260.00				
				Spare Control Panel		7		2,150.00				
				Spare Charging Circuit Modules		7		250.00				
				Control Card		7		1,200.00				
03	DD2/P&D/IC B/2020/083/D	Axis Electrical Components (I) P. Ltd, India.	2021-12-16	Socket Cable Crimp Type - Cu LV/70sqmm	Nos.	40,000	USD	0.40	16,000.00	100.00	140,000.00	162,399.36
04	DD2/P&D/IC B/2020/083/D	Brass Copper Alloy India Ltd,India.	2021-12-16	Socket Cable Crimp Type - Cu LV/240sqmm	Nos.	2,600	USD	2.3975	6,233.50	50.00	65,000.00	37,961.87

05	DD2/P&D/IC B/2020/083/D	STI Industries, India.	2021- 12-17	Socket Cable Crimp Type - Cu LV/16sqmm	Nos.	25,000	USD	0.065	1,625.00	73.00	50,000.00	9,896.21
06	DD2/P&D/IC B/2021/034/D	Aditya Birla Insulators, India.	2021- 12-17	Insulator Tension set with Hardware 37/2.79 (LYNX) – 33kV (120kN)	Nos.	5,000	USD	50.6234	253,117.21	12,500.00	865,000.00	128,456.48
07	DD2/P&D/IC B/2021/045/D	Samudra Lanka (Pvt) Ltd, Sri Lanka.	2021- 12-17	Connector for Earth Wire 5mm	Nos.	6,000	USD	4.94	29,640.00	600.00	80,000.00	Nil

**Monthly Summary of Awarded Items- DD2**

**Local Items**

**December2021**

No	Tender No.	Supplier	Date of Award	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Ex Works/Show Room Price in LKR.	Total Ex Works/Show Room Price in LKR.	Delivery Charges in LKR.
01	DD2/P&D/ICB/2021/014/D	LTL Galvanizers (pvt.) Ltd.	2021-12-16	TDT+0 Tower with Stubs (Including auxiliary clockwise cross arm)	Nos.	15	3,300,000.00	99,000,000.00	Nil
				TDT+0 Tower with Stubs (Including auxiliary counter clockwise cross arm)		15	3,300,000.00		
02	DD2/P&D/NCB /2019/064/D	Pubudu Engineering (Pvt) Ltd.	2021-12-16	Meter Enclosure Steel – Bulk Supply Type C	Nos.	475	24,875.00	11,815,625.00	Nil
03	DD2/P&D/ICB/2021/037/D	Alco Industries (Pvt) Ltd.	2021-12-16	Clamp Crimp for Service Connection “H” Type A1/A1 7/3.40 to 7/1.35-7/1.70	Nos.	150,000	125.00	18,750,000.00	Nil
04	DD2/P&D/ICB/2020/056/B	ACL Cables PLC	2021-12-16	Aerial Bundled Conductor Alu. (ABC) 230/400V 3x70+54.6+16sqmm	km	240	962,569.25	231,016,620.00	1,054,500.00
05	DD2/P&D/ICB/2020/082/D	ACL Cables PLC	2021-12-16	Cable UG Alu. XLPE LT 2C 16sqmm	km	13.5	529,374.72	7,146,558.72	31,000.00
06	DD2/P&D/ICB/2021/011/D	LTL Galvanizers (pvt.) Ltd.	2021-12-17	Tower Double Circuit Medium Angle w/o Stubs (TDM) HYD	Nos.	45	2,113,000.00	104,232,600.00	Nil
				TDM Tower Stubs		180	50,820.00		